
Picture Day by Lifetouch!
Rooms 6, 8, 9, 10 - Wednesday, 11/20
Rooms 3, 5, 7, 11 - Thursday, 11/21
Rooms 12, 14, 15 - Friday, 11/22

Thanksgiving Break - Nov. 27-29th

Calendar Reminders:
 

 

 
 
 

We are hiring
Instructional
Assistants! 
 

WING LAKE
HAPPENINGS

 Monday, November 18th, 2019

Enrollment is up and thus we are
hiring additional Instructional
Assistants! Do you know
someone with great experience
working with amazing students
like ours? We’d love to interview
them. Please share this link: 
 Apply here!
 

 

Welcome
Back!

SARA  MUNTEAN  -  P T

PEGGY COOPER  -  I A

 

S a r a  a n d  P e g g y  a r e
r e t u r n i n g  f r o m  l o n g

m e d i c a l  l e a v e s .  B o t h  a r e
s o  e x c i t e d  t o  b e  b a c k
w i t h  t h e i r  W i n g  L a k e

f a m i l y .  T h a n k  y o u  B e j o i c e
T h o m a s  a n d  A r l e e n  S m a l e

f o r  h e l p i n g  i n  S a r a  a n d
P e g g y ' s  a b s e n c e s !

All students are photographed 
Purchasing of pictures is
optional

https://ats4.searchsoft.net/ats/app_login?COMPANY_ID=JA000529




SUPPORT OUR PTO!



Winter is HERE!

Reminder - Please make sure your
child is dressed appropriately for the
weather. Students do not go outside
and/or on field trips when the wind
chill is  zero or below. Staff use their
discretion regarding indoor/outdoor
recess, within the limits provided by
our Nurses and Supervisor.





          
 
 

Wing Lake Developmental Center –2019-2020 Calendar 
 

Wing Lake School Hours:  8:45 a.m. to 2:35 p.m. (5.83 hrs/day=29.15 hrs/week) 

 
    Student Teacher        
July 2019 

Monday, July 15 – Teacher/IA Work day        10    11 
Tuesday, July 16 – First Day of School for Students 
Friday, July 19 – NO SCHOOL for Students and Staff 
Friday, July 26 – NO SCHOOL for Students and Staff 

 
August 2019 

Friday, August 2 – NO SCHOOL for Students and Staff          9    13 
Wednesday, August 7 – Wing Lake Field Day 

Thursday, August 8 – PTO Meeting at 7:30 p.m. 
Friday, August 9 – NO SCHOOL for Students and Staff 
Friday, August 16 – NO SCHOOL for Students and Staff 
Monday, August 19 – Friday, August 23 – NO SCHOOL – Summer Break 
Monday, August 26 – Friday, August 30 – NO SCHOOL for Students 
 
Monday, August 26 – Staff Welcome Back Day/DPPD (6 hours) 
Tuesday, August 27 – Staff DPPD (AM - 3 hours)/Teacher Work Day (PM) 
Wednesday, August 28 – Staff Full Day DPPD (6 hours) 
Thursday, August 29 – Staff Full Day DPPD (6 hours)       
Friday, August 30 – NO SCHOOL for Students and Staff 

       
September 2019 

Monday, September 2 – NO SCHOOL – Labor Day      19    19 
Tuesday, September 3 – School Resumes 
Thursday, September 12 – PTO Meeting at 7:30 p.m. 
Monday, September 30 – NO SCHOOL for Students and Staff 

 
October 2019           21    22 
Wednesday, October 9 – NO SCHOOL for Students and Staff 
Monday, October 14 – NO SCHOOL for Students 
        Staff Full Day DPPD (6 hours)  

Thursday, October 24 – Wing Lake Open House/Curriculum Night 
Thursday, October 31 – Fall Fest (during the school day)  
 
November 2019 

Tuesday, November 5 – NO SCHOOL – Election Day       17      17 
Thursday, November 14 – PTO Meeting at 7:30 p.m. 
Wednesday, November 27 – Friday, November 29 – NO SCHOOL – Thanksgiving 

 
December 2019               

Friday, December 20 – Half Day for Students (AM Only)        15    15 
         Staff DPPD (PM – 3 hours) 
Monday, December 23 – Tuesday, December 31– NO SCHOOL Winter Break    
           
January 2020 

Wednesday, January 1 – Friday, January 3 - NO SCHOOL Winter Break                     19                         19        
Monday, January 6 – School Resumes 
Thursday, January 9th – PTO Meeting at 7:30 p.m.   
Monday, January 20 - NO SCHOOL for Students and Staff 

 
February 2020               

Thursday, February 6 – Afterschool PD (2 hours) - IA’s, Teachers & Support Staff    15    15 
Thursday, February 13 – PTO Meeting at 7:30 p.m.  
Monday, February 17 – Friday, February 21 – NO SCHOOL – Mid-Winter break           

            
March 2020  

Thursday, March 5 – Afterschool PD (2hours) -  IA’s, Teachers & Support Staff      22    22   
Thursday, March 12 – PTO Meeting at 7:30 p.m.  
              
April 2020            

Monday, April 6 – Friday, April 10 – NO SCHOOL – Spring Break      17    17 
   
 
 
 
 
 
 



 
 
 
May 2020 

Thursday, May 7 -  Afterschool PD (2hours) - IA’s, Teachers & Support Staff     19   19 
Friday, May 8 – Wing Lake PROM  
Thursday, May 14 – PTO Meeting at 7:30 p.m.    
Friday, May 22 – NO SCHOOL - Memorial Day Break           
Monday, May 25 - NO SCHOOL - Memorial Day Break 

 
June 2020  

Friday, June 5th – Wing Lake COMMENCEMENT     19    20 
Thursday, June 11 – PTO Meeting at 7:30 p.m.       
Thursday, June 25 – Last Day for Students (Half Day/AM)     
     Teacher Records/PM 
Friday, June 26 – Staff Compensation Day for Afterschool hours DPPD/Staff 
                             Do Not Report (IA’s, Teachers & Support Staff receive  
                Compensation for attending mandated afterschool PD) 
 

    
 TOTAL DAYS IN SESSION      202                209 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 

Wing Lake aligns with the Bloomfield Hills District calendar with the exceptions of school year start/end dates, 
records days, parent conferences and February break. 
 
 
 
On half days, dismissal is at 11:30 a.m.  There is no lunch on half days and medications normally 
dispensed at noon are not given.   
  
 
 
Tentative date for school opening the following year is Tuesday, July 14, 2020              
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
April 15, 2019                    
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